Conclusion
We have compared the water quality in Krupina and Krapinske Toplice schools. We used  the parametres that both schools analysed.
The results are written below.

	Parametres
	Unit of measurement
	Krupina school
	Krapinske Toplice school
	Limits

	pH
	
	7.35
	7. 50
	6.5 – 9.5

	NO2-
	mg.l-1
	< 0.03
	< 0.02
	0.5

	NO3-
	mg.l-1
	2.16
	7.7
	15/50

	Cl -
	mg.l-1
	1.31
	5.0
	250

	Mg2+
	mg.l-1
	13.3
	28.0
	10-30/125

	Ca2+
	mg.l-1
	19.2
	54.0
	>30

	Na+
	mg.l-1
	6.41
	8.50
	200

	K+
	mg.l-1
	5.41
	2.70
	

	NH4+
	mg.l-1
	< 0.03
	< 0. 05
	0.5

	PO43-
	mg.l-1
	< 0.30
	0
	


All values except Ca2+  in Krupina school  are in the prescribed  limits.

The water in Krapinske Toplice contains more magnesium, calcium and sodium cations  and water   in Krupina  has more  potassium.
The water in Krupina school is of a good quality but there is low content of calcium and magnesium which are good for our bones and teeth. These two minerals are desired in drinking water.
Anion values are similar  , they differ only in nitrates.

In conclusion,  water in both schools is suitable for human consumption.

